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HIGHWAY CONNECTIVITY PROJECTS


1658. SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether any action has been taken to connect Ding, Kaman, Jurhera in Bharatpur district and the main district roads and highways of the border areas like Hathin and

Palwal with National Highway No. 21 and 9; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. A part of the State road stretch connecting Jurhara to Palwal of length

69 Km has been identified as ‘In-principle’ National Highway (NH) for ascertaining the feasibility of up-gradation of the said road as NH. The decision regarding declaration and notification of the State roads as National Highways depends on the outcome of the

Detailed Project Report (DPR), traffic volume, available Right of Way, inter-se priority and availability of funds.
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